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Dear Mr. PIO,

I would like to request you that kindly provide the following
documents regarding the alleged corruption committed by
the then HoD Prof. S.N. Bora in the name of the missing
answerscript of Ph.D. entrance exam held during December
6-7,2016.

1. Report of the inquiry conducted by Prof. P. K. Bora in the
above matter.

2. The observation report made by Prof. Chitralekha
Mahanta in the above matter.

3. Please provide the closure report of the above case.

Please find the attached letter for the reference. If possible,
please substantiate the noting mention in this letter, like
baseless, since this word appeared as an inference of reports
1 and 2.

There is traction in the whole episode that eventually
conspired by the then head, Prof. S.N. Bora. Firstly Dr.
Rupam Barman shifted from IIT Delhi to IIT Guwahati
under the malafide advertisement followed by an interview
held on April 12, 2016. Then his Ph.D. student Mr. Chiranjit
Ray who was terminated from IIT Guwahati after 3 years of
bad performance, and could not qualify written test in July
2016. Then in December 2016, only his answer-script of
written test was missing. After bypassing the conflict of

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=RvoCSIzRZbo5CdUggbGrs12bBxSIYRNOZtXDBA8fdZ0%3D 1/2



2/14/2020 RTI Details

interest, Dr. Barman was in interview panel of his own ex.
Ph.D. student Mr. Chiranjit Ray at IIT Delhi to supervise
him at IIT Guwahati. The then head Prof. S. N. Bora offered
to resign during an emergency meeting held on Dec 13,
2016. The departments unanimously canceled the Dec 2016
Ph.D. entrance exam. How come all these instances are
baseless.

Regards,
Rajesh.
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. I BRI / Fax : +91-361-2690762
Interim Registrar SUA/ Email: registrar@iitg.ac.in
Ref : AD/430/P&SG/2016/ ! 399
Date: 1/-b9.2 05
To,

Dr. Rajesh Kr. Srivastava
Assistant Professor,
Dept. of Mathematics,

IIT Guwahati.

Sub:- Allegation against Dr. S.N. Bora - reg.

Ref: Your letter dated 22.07.2019.

Dear Dr. Srivastava,

Based on an independent inquiry conducted by the Director, Public & Staff Grievances of the Institute
and subsequent observation made by the Dean of Academic Affairs, the complaint against Dr. S. N. Bora is
found to be baseless and there has been no malpractice on the part of Dr. S.N. Bora, as alleged by you.

Therefore, the complaint is disposed of

Thanking you.
Yours sincerely,
My poer S
=l \CL\ Lot
(Interim Registrar)
Copy to :

1. Director's Office
2. Office of the Director, Public & Staff Grievances.
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